VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (Autonomous)
“COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE"
(Re-accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC, Bengaluru & Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore)
Thindal, Erode - 638 012. Tamil Nadu
e-mail . vewprincipal@rediffmail.com ¢ website : vew.ac.in ¢ & 0424 - 2244101

S.D. Chandrasekar, ..,
Secretary & Correspondent

- Endowment Prizes to Students for 5 years
(2015-16 to 2019-20)
AIDED UNAIDED e I S—
YEAR No.of | Amount | No.of | Amount | A ount* (in Lakhs)
Students | (in Lakhs) | Students | (in Lakhs)
2015-2016 76 0.69 69 0.56 1.24 9.59
2016-2017 76 0.70 70 0.56 1.26 9.59
2017-2018 79 0.76 72 0.53 1.28 10.59
2018-2019 93 1.32 71 0.54 1.86 19.09
(20192020, 100 139 74l o058  (H98)  @azay
Total 424 4.86 356 2.76 7.62

* Net amount is distributed as Endowment Prizes for the selected students during every year.
Net amount is composed of interest earned from Endowment Deposit, contribution of cash

by the agencies / individual and the College Management.
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PARTICULARS Sh. No.

Mﬂ_‘@_‘m
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT 1
Opening Balance ‘
Donation received from Alumini alc
Excess of Income Over Expenditure

ENDOWMENT FUND 11

Endowment created by BOB Thindal
Endowment created by Trust Members
Endowment created by
U.S.Lakshminarayanan
Endowment created by
Smt.Usha Chandrasekar
Endowment created by
Mrs.Vijaya Thiyagarajan
Endowment created by
Mrs.M.Sakunthala
Endowment created by
C.Thulasiammal
Endowment created by
Mrs.Ganga
Endowment created by
Mrs.A.L.Marry
Endowment created by
Mrs.N.A_Sivabhavani
Endowment created by
Mrs.Kamalam
Endowment created by
Mrs.P.Lakshmi
Endowment created by
Mrs.Kalavathy
Endowment created by
Mrs.Sundari
Endowment created by
Mrs.Leelamma Guruvilla
Endowmeni created by
Hemamalini Edward
Endowment created by
Mrs.N.Jayanthi
Endowment created by
Mrs.S.Kannammal
Endowment created by
Mrs.M.Supputhai
Endowment created by
Mrs.Mallika devi
Endowment created by
Mrs.Kanagamani Loganathan
Endowment created by
Mrs.Saroja Ramasamy
Endowment created by
Mrs.G.Shanthi
Endowment created by
Mrs Vasudevi
Endowment created by
Mr K.N.Visveswaran
Endowment created by
Mrs.P.Lakshmi (NSC Bonds)
Endowment created by
Chandra Thanagavel
Endowment created by
Manonmani
Endowment created by
V.K.Shobana
Endowment created by
Rani Muthusamy
Endowment created by
Muthusamy
Endowment created by
Janaki

Endowment created by
B.B.Rani
Endowment created by
Chandran Vijayalakshmi
Endowment created by
J.Janarthani
Endowment created by
Eswari

RECEIPTS

1,456,009,558.36
1,456,009,558.36
200,000.00
34,000.00
25,000.00
1,200.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
1,810,197.30
20,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,001.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
278,126.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00

45.000.00

100,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00

100,000.00

740,000.00
97,186,798.89
97,926,798.89

PAYMENTS

CLOSING

1,663,936,357.25
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VELLALAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST THINDAL, ERODE

PARTICULARS Sh. No.

Endowment created by
Kamalaveni

Endowment created by
Kumudha

Endowment created by
Rajeswari

Endowment created by
Jayalakshmi

Endowment created by
Pachiappan

Endowment created by
Radhiga Priyadharshini

Endowment created by
Usha

Endowment created by
Saradha

Endowment created by
Rajamani

Endowment created by
K.S.Kumarasamy

Endowment created by
Gandhimathi

Endowment created by
Chandrika

SUNDRY CREDITORS n
Endowment prize payable
Creditor for material supply
Audit Fees payable
TDS
Staff insurance payable
Rent payable
TDS payable
Amount received from Alumini association
Rent advance (Beauty Parlour)

OTHER LIABILITES v

God's Alc

CAPITAL GRANT \'
OTHER DEPOSITS Vil

Gas Deposit with Cauvery Gas Agency

Gas Deposit with Sakthi Gas Agency Erode
Gas Deposit with Gugan Gas Service Erode
PWD Deposit

DTCP approval deposit -VET Institute of Arts and Science
Telephone Deposit

EB Deposit

OPENING

100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,500,000.00
100,000.00

100,000.00

5,298,524.30

206,407.00

297,812.00
1,460.00

200,000.00
12,500.00

718,179.00

18.75

60,000.00

21,700.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
5,000.00

11,500.00
387,640.00

428,740.00

19

RECEIPTS

100,000.00
100,000.00

35,000.00
500,000.00

100,000.00

835,000.00

48,675.00
1,161,182.00
324,000.00
2,713,778.00
28,614.00

50,940.00
600,000.00

4,917,189.00

PAYMENTS

202,807.00
958,349.00
297,812.00
2,715,238.00
25,952.00

800,000.00

5,000,158.00

60,000.00

749,500.00

749,500.00

CLOSING

6,133,524.30

62,275.00
192,833.00
324,000.00

2,662.00
50,940.00
12,500.00

635,210.00

18.75

21,700.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
5,000.00

749,500.00

11,500.00

387,640.00

1,178,240.00
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PARTICULARS

ADVANCES
Salary & other Advance
TDS On FD and TCS receivable
Rent receivable
Interest receivable
UGC and Auotonomus grant

/
ERODE/05.09.2020 ‘MDASAMY S.D.CHANDRASEKAR P.j.P.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREAS

ERODE/05.09.2020

VELLALAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST THINDAL, ERODE

Sh. No. OPENING RECEIPTS PAYMENTS CLOSING
IX
21,289,146.00 124,849,673.00 111,929,235.00 8,368,708.00
8.,491,493.00 6,495,714.00 2,135,314.80 4,131,093.80
20,587.00 20,587.00 = -
101,537.00 108,068.00 = (6,531.00)
1,550,610.00 1,480,610.00 400,000.00 470,000.00

31,453,373.00  132,954,652.00 114,464,549.80

12,963,270.80

s

For T.V.Venkataramanan & Co,.
Chartered Accountants

( T.V.VENKATARAMANANY)
Partner
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