

VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (Autonomous)

"COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE"



(Re-accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC, Bengaluru & Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore) Thindal, Erode - 638 012. Tamil Nadu

S.D. Chandrasekar, B.A., Secretary & Correspondent

Endowment Prizes to Students for 5 years (2015-16 to 2019-20)

	AIDED		UNAIDED		Net	E 1
YEAR	No. of Students	Amount (in Lakhs)	No. of Students	Amount (in Lakhs)	Amount *	Endowment (in Lakhs)
2015-2016	76	0.69	69	0.56	1.24	9.59
2016-2017	76	0.70	70	0.56	1.26	9.59
2017-2018	79	0.76	72	0.53	1.28	10.59
2018-2019	93	1.32	71	0.54	1.86	19.09
2019-2020	100	1.39	74	0.58	1.98	37.44
Total	424	4.86	356	2.76	7.62	

^{*} Net amount is distributed as Endowment Prizes for the selected students during every year. Net amount is composed of interest earned from Endowment Deposit, contribution of cash by the agencies / individual and the College Management.



VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE - 12.

VELLALAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST THINDAL, ERODE

PARTICULARS	Sh. No.	OPENING	RECEIPTS	PAYMENTS	CLOSING
SCHEDULE OF LIABILITIES					
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT Opening Balance Donation received from Alumini a/c	1	1,456,009,558.36	740,000.00		
Excess of Income Over Expenditure		1,456,009,558.36	97,186,798.89 97,926,798.89	(#X	1,553,936,357.25
ENDOWMENT FUND	II				
Endowment created by BOB Thindal Endowment created by Trust Member Endowment created by	rs	200,000.00 34,000.00			
U.S.Lakshminarayanan Endowment created by		25,000.00			
Smt.Usha Chandrasekar Endowment created by		1,200.00			
Mrs.Vijaya Thiyagarajan Endowment created by		10,000.00			121
Mrs.M.Sakunthala Endowment created by		10,000.00			
C.Thulasiammal Endowment created by		10,000.00			
Mrs.Ganga		20,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.A.L.Marry		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.N.A.Sivabha	vani	25,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.Kamalarr	1	20,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.P.Lakshmi		1,810,197.30			
Endowment created by Mrs.Kalavathy		20,000.00		52	
Endowment created by Mrs.Sundari		20,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.Leelamma Guruvilla		10,000.00	5		
Endowment created by Hemamalini Edward	826	10,000.00	8		
Endowment created by Mrs.N.Jayanthi		10,001.00	2		
Endowment created by Mrs.S.Kannammal		10,000.00	#		
Endowment created by Mrs.M.Supputhai		10,000.00	×		
Endowment created by Mrs.Mallika devi		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.Kanagamani Logan	athan	10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.Saroja Ramasamy		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.G.Shanthi		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs Vasudevi		15,000.00			
Endowment created by Mr K.N.Visveswaran		25,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.P.Lakshmi (NSC Bo	onds)	278,126.00			
Endowment created by Chandra Thanagavel		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Manonmani		10,000.00			
Endowment created by V.K.Shobana		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Rani Muthusamy		100,000.00			
Endowment created by Muthusamy		50,000.00	9		
Endowment created by Janaki		45,000.00	390		
Endowment created by B.B.Rani		100,000.00	~		34
Endowment created by Chandran Vijayalakshmi		50,000.00	(2)		
Endowment created by J.Janarthani		100,000.00	1.5	18	
Endowment created by Eswari		100,000.00	12	٠	

	ELLALAR Sh. No.	EDUCATIONAL TRUS	THINDAL, EROI RECEIPTS	DE PAYMENTS	CLOSING
Endowment created by Kamalaveni		100,000.00	50		
Endowment created by Kumudha		100,000.00	2		
Endowment created by Rajeswari		100,000.00	¥		
Endowment created by Jayalakshmi		100,000.00	¥		
Endowment created by Pachiappan		1,500,000.00			
Endowment created by Radhiga Priyadharshini		100,000.00	-		¥]
Endowment created by Usha		100,000.00	=======================================		
Endowment created by Saradha			100,000.00		
Endowment created by Rajamani			100,000.00		
Endowment created by K.S.Kumarasamy			35,000.00		
Endowment created by Gandhimathi			500,000.00		
Endowment created by Chandrika			100,000.00		
		5,298,524.30	835,000.00	π	6,133,524.30
SUNDRY CREDITORS Endowment prize payable Creditor for material supply Audit Fees payable TDS Staff insurance payable	, MIC	206,407.00 297,812.00 1,460.00	48,675.00 1,151,182.00 324,000.00 2,713,778.00 28,614.00	202,807.00 958,349.00 297,812.00 2,715,238.00 25,952.00	52,275.00 192,833.00 324,000.00 - 2,662.00
Rent payable TDS payable Amount received from Alumini associatior Rent advance (Beauty Parlour)	1	200,000.00 12,500.00	50,940.00 600,000.00	800,000.00	50,940.00 12,500.00
		718,179.00	4,917,189.00	5,000,158.00	635,210.00
OTHER LIABILITES God's A/c	IV	18.75			18.75
CAPITAL GRANT	V	60,000.00		60,000.00	*
OTHER DEPOSITS	VIII				
Gas Deposit with Cauvery Gas Agen Gas Deposit with Sakthi Gas Agency Gas Deposit with Gugan Gas Service PWD Deposit DTCP approval deposit -VET Institute of Arts a Telephone Deposit	Erode Erode	21,700.00 1,500.00 1,400.00 5,000.00		749,500.00	21,700.00 1,500.00 1,400.00 5,000.00 749,500.00 11,500.00
EB Deposit		387,640.00 428,740.00	÷.	749,500.00	387,640.00 1,178,240.00

PARTICULARS	Sn. No.	OPENING	RECEIPTS	PAYMENTS	CLOSING
ADVANCES	IX				
Salary & other Advance	IX	21,289,146.00	124,849,673.00	111,929,235.00	8,368,708.00
TDS On FD and TCS receivable		8,491,493.00	6,495,714.00	2,135,314.80	4,131,093.80
Rent receivable		20,587.00	20,587.00	×	

101,537.00

1,550,610.00 31,453,373.00 108,068.00

1,480,610.00 400,000.00 132,954,652.00 114,464,549.80

VELLALAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST THINDAL, ERODE

ERODE/05.09,2020

Interest receivable

UGC and Auotonomus grant

S.S.KANDASAMY PRESIDENT

S.D.CHANDRASEKAR SECRETARY P.K.P.ARUN TREASURER

CLOSING

(6,531.00)

470,000.00

12,963,270.80

For T.V.Venkataramanan & Co,. Chartered Accountants

ERODE/05.09.2020

(T.V.VENKATARAMANAN)
Partner

